16 LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL AUGUST 26, 2024

P NEXT WEEK
Colleges, Community Colleges,
MBA Programs, MS Programs

PRIVATE SECTOR EMPLOYERS
Ranked by LA County employees

THE LIST

Company
* name

Employees Description Headquarters Top Executive

* address

219,930

: Oakland

title

Michelle J. Gaskill-Hames

: Kaiser Permanente 47,438 largest nonprofit integrated healthcare system in the nation,
1 @,,; KAISER 5601 De Soto Ave. serving 12.6 million members in the U.S., including 4.8 President
572 PERMANENTE | Woodland Hills 91367 million in Southern California (833) 574-2273
USC 24,099 24,965 private university Los Angeles Carol Folt
2 syuscuieioo | University Park President
- Los Angeles 90089 (213) 740-2311
Northrop Grumman Corp. 18,708 101,000 : systems and products in aerospace, electronics and Falls Church,  Gina Woullard I ill
3 nogumor=—] 1 Space Park Dr. information systems VA VP, Manufacturing Operations
Redondo Beach 90278 (310) 812-4321
The The Walt Disney Co. 13,400 . 230,000 : media and entertainment Burbank Robert A. Iger o
4 o Dz, 008 Buena Vista St. CEO
CT P Burbank 91521 (818) 560-1000
ompany
Home Depot 12,000 154,010 | home improvement retailer Atlanta Scott Jacobson
5 8801 S La Cienega Blvd. Regional VP
Inglewood 90301 (310) 417-9051
UPS 11,542 152,909 logistics, transportation and freight Atlanta Carol Tomé
6 1201 W. Olympic Blvd. CEO
Los Angeles 90015 (213) 612-8400
Boeing Co. 10,783 . 116,098 | aerospace and defense, commercial jetliners, space and Arlington Troy Dawson
1 @Jyg‘.-,”g 1950 E. Imperial Hwy. security systems VP, Government Satellites
El Segundo 90245 (312) 544-2000
Providence 10,153 45,367 | health care Renton, Wash.  Laureen Driscoll
8 =l Providence | 181 S. Buena Vista St. Regional Chief Executive
Burbank 91505 (818) 748-4900
Target Corp. 10,020 | 159,543 : retailer Minneapolis Brian Cornell
9 3535 S. La Cienega Blvd. CEO
Los Angeles 90016 (612) 696-3400
NBCUniversal 8,576 58,670 media and entertainment New York Donna Langley
10 NECUniverss] 10 Universal City Plaza Chair, NBCUniversal Studio Group & Chief %
Universal City 91608 Content Officer =
(818) 777-1000 4
Cedars-Sinai 8,427 14,653 : healthcare organization Los Angeles Thomas Priselac
1 @@Ce,dars 8700 Beverly Bivd. CEO, President =
Sinai | og Angeles 90048 (310) 423-3277
California Institute of Technology 8,419 9,878 : private university, operator of Jet Propulsion Laboratory Pasadena Thomas Rosenbaum
12 Caltech 1200 Caifornia Bivd. President
Pasadena 91125 (626) 395-6811
Albertsons Cos. 1,476 . 285,000 : retail grocer Boise, Idaho Kevin Curry
13 ﬁ\l\lhem\s 3901 Crenshaw Blvd. President, Southern California
SRR Los Angeles 90008 (714) 300-6000
: _ Allied Universal 6,866 80,736 ' provider of security services and technology solutions Santa Ana Steve Jones
14 AEUNVERSAL 700 S, Flower St., Suite 400 CEO, Chair
Los Angeles 90017 (866) 825-5433
PN AT&T Inc. 6,475 174,216 : telecommunications, DirecTV, cable, satellite and television  : Dallas Keya Sadrnia
15 ¢ o, 2230E. Imperial Highway provider Regional Director =
\_J El Segundo 90245 (800) 331-0500 |
= -~
City of Hope 6,427 11,035 : treatment and research center for cancer, diabetes and other : Duarte Robert Stone
16 gcityertiope. | 1500 E. Duarte Rd. life-threatening diseases CEO
Duarte 91010 (626) 256-4673
Bank of America Corp. 5,490 . 209,821 : banking and financial services Charlotte, N.C. : Raul Anaya
17 ., 3335, Hope St. President of Business Banking; President of
PANKOFAMERIEA™ | os Angeles 90071 Greater Los Angeles
(800) 218-9946
Space Exploration Technologies Corp. 5,467 . 13,417 : rockets and spacecraft Hawthorne Elon Musk
1 Rocket Rd. CEO
Hawthorne 90250 (310) 363-6000

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, their website or LinkedIn profile.
Companies are ranked by the current number of full-time employees in L.A. County. Several companies may have qualified
for this list but failed to submit information or do not break out local employment data. To the best of our knowledge, this

omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the

information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list,

Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2024
Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the
editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295. NA - Not Available

Researched by Deepanjali Batra



AUGUST 26, 2024 THE LIST LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL 17

PRIVATE SECTOR EMPLOYERS

- Company Employees  Description Headquarters  Top Executive
name * name
address o title
* phone
‘ Children's Hospital Los Angeles 5,305 6,386 ' nonprofit freestanding children's hospital ‘ Los Angeles ‘ Paul Viviano o #
19 Childr.?n'ls» 4650 Sunset Bvd. CEO, President
HOsRIaLE®™  Los Angeles 90027 (323) 660-2450
Amazon 5,200' . 739,464 online retailer Seattle Andy Jassy
20 amMazon 11800 W. Olympic Bivd. CEO
S/ Los Angeles 90064 (877) 346-6244
Inter-Con Security 5,165 35,000 = premier security services Pasadena Henry Hernandez
21 [ LuTER-CON 210 S. De Lacey Ave. President & CEO
SECURITY | pasadena 91105 (626) 535-2200
Costco Wholesale 5,143 72,493 . membership chain of warehouse stores Issaquah, Greg Carter
22 Cosrco 6100 Sepulveda Bivd. Wash. SVP, Los Angeles Region
==wnotesate  \[an Nuys 91411 (714) 534-7080
23 Ralphs 4,435 5,701 : grocery retailer Cincinnati Cecil Fangon
aD 1100 W. Artesia Blvd. CEO
R Compton 90220 (310) 884-9000
Capital Group 4,251 9,589 | financial services Los Angeles Mike Gitlin
24 - 333 S. Hope St., 53rd Floor CEO
Los Angeles 90071 (800) 421-4225
CAPITAL
GROUP*
CommonSpirit Health? 3,360 175,000 ' health care Chicago Julie Sprengel
25 Commonsonit | 1420 S. Central Ave. CEO, California Division President
P Glendale 91204 (818) 502-1900

! Business Journal estimate.

% Previously known as Dignity Health.

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, their website or LinkedIn profile.
Companies are ranked by the current number of full-time employees in L.A. County. Several companies may have qualified
for this list but failed to submit information or do not break out local employment data. To the best of our knowledge, this

information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list,
omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the
Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2024
Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the
editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295. NA - Not Available

Researched by Deepanjali Batra

PUBLIC SECTOR EMPLOYERS
Ranked by LA County employees

THE LIST

 Organization
name
address 2023-2024

2022-2023

Los Angeles
Department of
Ema |Water & Power

LA

B LoneeeacH

] Federal Executive Board'
501 W. Ocean Blvd., Suite 3200
Long Beach 90802

County of Los Angeles
500 W. Temple St., Room 358
Los Angeles 90012

Los Angeles Unified School District
333 S. Beaudry Ave.
Los Angeles 90017

UCLA
405 Hilgard Ave.
Los Angeles 90095

City of Los Angeles*
200 N. Spring St.
Los Angeles 90012

Los Angeles Department of Water and Power
111 N. Hope St.
Los Angeles 90012

Long Beach Unified School District
1515 Hughes Way
Long Beach 90810

! Excludes law enforcement and judiciary employees.

% Business Journal estimate.

3 Gene Block stepping down by end of the year.

*+ Excludes proprietary departments (LADWP, LAWA, Port of L.A.).

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, company financial and annual
budget reports, company LinkedIn profiles. Government agencies are ranked by the current number of full-time

260,000

250,000

116,571
100,729

74,141
74,000

54,148
51,697

35,206
34,421

11,500
11,000

11,000
12,000

 People Served  Annual Budget ' Headquarters ' Top Local Executive
* 2023-2024
* 2022-2023
: millions) : :
U.S. residents NA Washington, D.C. Gerald Moore
NA Executive Director, Los
Angeles
(562) 435-2025
10 million residents 45,600 Los Angeles Fesia Davenport
43,400 CEO
(213) 974-1234
Over 560,000 students 19,000 Los Angeles Alberto M. Carvalho
19,900 Superintendent
(213) 241-1000
48,048 students 11,183 Los Angeles Gene Block®
10,500 Chancellor
(310) 825-4321
3.81 million residents 12,822 Los Angeles Karen Bass
11,755 Mayor
(213) 473-7500
10 million residents 2,260 Los Angeles Janisse Quifiones
NA CEO & Chief Engineer
(800) 342-5397
65,500 students NA Long Beach Jill Baker
NA Superintendent
(562) 997-8242

not break out local employment data. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While
every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes
occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business
Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2024 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may
not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's
Media (877) 652-5295.

employees in L.A. County. Several organizations may have qualified for this list but failed to submit information or do

Researched by Deepanjali Batra

Continued on page 18



18 LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL

THE LIST

AUGUST 26, 2024

PUBLIC SECTOR EMPLOYERS Continued from page 17

Rank

10

1

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CITY OF
LONGBEACH

@ Metro

CAL STATE

LA

)w\
CalPolyPomona

V¢
\

SANTA
MONICA

(D]\]E‘JGE

MESACl

Mt.San Antonio College

City of
3 Santa
Monica

uuuuuuuuuu

: Organization

* name
* address

» City of Long Beach

333 W. Ocean Blvd.
Long Beach 90802

California State University - Long Beach
1250 Bellflower Blvd.
Long Beach 90840

California State University - Northridge
18111 Nordhoff St.
Northridge 91330

Los Angeles World Airports
1 World Way
Los Angeles 90045

Pomona Unified School District
800 S. Garey Ave.
Pomona 91766

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation
Authority

One Gateway Plaza

Los Angeles 90012

California State University - Los Angeles
5151 State University Dr.
Los Angeles 90032

Cal Poly Pomona
3801 W. Temple Ave.
Pomona 91768

Santa Monica Community College District
1900 Pico Blvd.
Santa Monica 90405

Mt. San Antonio Community College District
1100 N. Grand Ave.
Walnut 91789

City of Santa Monica
1685 Main St.
Santa Monica 90401

Montebello Unified School District
123 S. Montebello Blvd.
Montebello 90640

Cal State Dominguez Hills
1000 E. Victoria St.
Carson 90747

City of Torrance
3031 Torrance Blvd.
Torrance 90503

City of Pasadena
100 N. Garfield Ave.
Pasadena 91101

Conejo Valley School District
1400 E. Janss Rd.
Thousand Oaks 91362

Glendale Unified School District
223 N. Jackson St.
Glendale 91206

Los Angeles Community College District
770 Wilshire Blvd.
Los Angeles 90017

! Business Journal estimate.

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, company financial and annual budget
reports, company LinkedIn profiles. Government agencies are ranked by the current number of full-time employees in L.A.
County. Several organizations may have qualified for this list but failed to submit information or do not break out local

' L.A. County

Employees
* 2023-2024

| * 2022-2023

6,000
5,395

5,000
8,417

4,163'
4,276

4,000
3,662

4,000
2,800

3,023
11,700!

2,657
2,621

2,648
3,094

2,459
2,023

2,306
4,400'

2,000
1,979

1,900
2,885

1,761
1,761

1,683
1,595

1,661
2,314

1,550
NA

1,431
4,000

1,223
11,618

467,730 residents

39,359 students

41,812 students

Los Angeles International, Van

Nuys, Palmdale airports

22,388 students

10 million residents

25,080 students

26,415 students

27,505 students

57,972 students

92,408 residents

23,092 students

16,916 students

143,057 residents

138,310 residents

17,397 students

24,294 students

230,000 students

. Annual Budget

2023-2024
2022-2023

699
288

8,786
NA

NA
345

390
370

751
769

310,000
308,000

745
665

300
404

505
432

956
899

NA
201"

NA
344

310,800
307,900

- Headquarters

‘ Long Beach

Long Beach

Northridge

Los Angeles

Pomona

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Pomona

Santa Monica

Walnut

Santa Monica

Montebello

Carson

Torrance

Pasadena

Thousand Oaks

Glendale

Los Angeles

op Local Executive

name
title

| Rex Richardson

Mayor
(562) 570-6372

Jane Close Conoley
President
(562) 985-4111

Erika D. Beck
President
(818) 677-1200

John Ackerman
CEO
(855) 463-5252

Darren Knowles
Superintendent
(909) 397-4800

Stephanie Wiggins
CEO
(323) 466-3876

Berenecea Johnson Eanes
President
(323) 343-3000

Soraya Goley
President
(909) 869-7659

Kathryn Jeffery
Superintendent, President
(310) 434-4415

Martha Garcia
CEO, President
(909) 274-7500

Phil Brock
Mayor
(310) 458-8411

Mark Skvarna
Superintendent
(323) 887-7900

Thomas A. Parham
President
(310) 243-3696

George Chen
Mayor
(310) 328-5310

Victor Gordo
Mayor
(626) 744-7311

Mark McLaughlin
Superintendent
(805) 497-9511

Darneika Watson
Superintendent
(818) 241-3111

Francisco Rodriguez
Chancellor
(213) 891-2000

ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send

employment data. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to

corrections or additions on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa
Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2024 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole
or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by Deepanjali Batra



