16 LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL AUGUST 26, 2024



PRIVATE SECTOR EMPLOYERS

Ranked by LA County employees

► NEXT WEEK

Colleges, Community Colleges, MBA Programs, MS Programs

Donk		Company	Empl	awa aa	Description Headquarters Top Executive				
Rank		Company • name	Employees		Description	neadquarters	Top Executive • name		
		• address	L.A. County	Total			• title • phone		
1	KAISER PERMANENTE»	Kaiser Permanente 5601 De Soto Ave. Woodland Hills 91367	47,438	219,930	largest nonprofit integrated healthcare system in the nation, serving 12.6 million members in the U.S., including 4.8 million in Southern California	Oakland	Michelle J. Gaskill-Hames President (833) 574-2273		
2	USC University of Southern California	USC University Park Los Angeles 90089	24,099	24,965	private university	Los Angeles	Carol Folt President (213) 740-2311		
3	NORTHROP GRUMMAN	Northrop Grumman Corp. 1 Space Park Dr. Redondo Beach 90278	18,708	101,000	systems and products in aerospace, electronics and information systems	Falls Church, VA	Gina Woullard VP, Manufacturing Operations (310) 812-4321		
4	The WALT DISNEY Company	The Walt Disney Co. 500 S. Buena Vista St. Burbank 91521	13,400	230,000	media and entertainment	Burbank	Robert A. Iger CEO (818) 560-1000		
5	THE THE	Home Depot 8801 S La Cienega Blvd. Inglewood 90301	12,000	154,010	home improvement retailer	Atlanta	Scott Jacobson Regional VP (310) 417-9051		
6	Ups	UPS 1201 W. Olympic Blvd. Los Angeles 90015	11,542	152,909	logistics, transportation and freight	Atlanta	Carol Tomé CEO (213) 612-8400		
7	() BOEING	Boeing Co. 1950 E. Imperial Hwy. El Segundo 90245	10,783	116,098	aerospace and defense, commercial jetliners, space and security systems	Arlington	Troy Dawson VP, Government Satellites (312) 544-2000		
8	# Providence	Providence 181 S. Buena Vista St. Burbank 91505	10,153	45,367	health care	Renton, Wash.	Laureen Driscoll Regional Chief Executive (818) 748-4900		
9	0	Target Corp. 3535 S. La Cienega Blvd. Los Angeles 90016	10,020	159,543	retailer	Minneapolis	Brian Cornell CEO (612) 696-3400		
10	NBCUniversal	NBCUniversal 10 Universal City Plaza Universal City 91608	8,576	58,670	media and entertainment	New York	Donna Langley Chair, NBCUniversal Studio Group & Chief Content Officer (818) 777-1000	\$	
11	Cedars Sinai	Cedars-Sinai 8700 Beverly Blvd. Los Angeles 90048	8,427	14,653	healthcare organization	Los Angeles	Thomas Priselac CEO, President (310) 423-3277		
12	Caltech	California Institute of Technology 1200 California Blvd. Pasadena 91125	8,419	9,878	private university, operator of Jet Propulsion Laboratory	Pasadena	Thomas Rosenbaum President (626) 395-6811		
13	Albertsons	Albertsons Cos. 3901 Crenshaw Blvd. Los Angeles 90008	7,476	285,000	retail grocer	Boise, Idaho	Kevin Curry President, Southern California (714) 300-6000		
14	ALLIED UNIVERSAL' Best for you.	Allied Universal 700 S. Flower St., Suite 400 Los Angeles 90017	6,866		provider of security services and technology solutions	Santa Ana	Steve Jones CEO, Chair (866) 825-5433		
15		AT&T Inc. 2230 E. Imperial Highway El Segundo 90245	6,475		telecommunications, DirecTV, cable, satellite and television provider	Dallas	Keya Sadrnia Regional Director (800) 331-0500		
16	Cityof Hope.	City of Hope 1500 E. Duarte Rd. Duarte 91010	6,427		treatment and research center for cancer, diabetes and other life-threatening diseases	Duarte	Robert Stone CEO (626) 256-4673		
17	BANK OF AMERICA 🌮	Bank of America Corp. 333 S. Hope St. Los Angeles 90071	5,490	,	banking and financial services	Charlotte, N.C.	Raul Anaya President of Business Banking; President of Greater Los Angeles (800) 218-9946		
18	SP4CZX	Space Exploration Technologies Corp. 1 Rocket Rd. Hawthorne 90250	5,467	13,417	rockets and spacecraft	Hawthorne	Elon Musk CEO (310) 363-6000		

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, their website or LinkedIn profile. Companies are ranked by the current number of full-time employees in L.A. County. Several companies may have qualified for this list but failed to submit information or do not break out local employment data. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list,

omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2024 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295. NA - Not Available

PRIVATE SECTOR EMPLOYERS

Rank		Company	Emplo	yees	Description	Headquarters	Top Executive	
		name address	L.A. County	Total			name title phone	
19	Children's Hospital Los ANGELES.	Children's Hospital Los Angeles 4650 Sunset Blvd. Los Angeles 90027	5,305	6,386	nonprofit freestanding children's hospital	Los Angeles	Paul Viviano CEO, President (323) 660-2450	
20	amazon	Amazon 11800 W. Olympic Blvd. Los Angeles 90064	5,200¹	739,464	online retailer	Seattle	Andy Jassy CEO (877) 346-6244	
21	IC INTER-CON SECURITY	Inter-Con Security 210 S. De Lacey Ave. Pasadena 91105	5,165	35,000	premier security services	Pasadena	Henry Hernandez President & CEO (626) 535-2200	
22	COSTCO.	Costco Wholesale 6100 Sepulveda Blvd. Van Nuys 91411	5,143	72,493	membership chain of warehouse stores	Issaquah, Wash.	Greg Carter SVP, Los Angeles Region (714) 534-7080	
23	Ralphs	Ralphs 1100 W. Artesia Blvd. Compton 90220	4,435	5,701	grocery retailer	Cincinnati	Cecil Fangon CEO (310) 884-9000	
24	CAPITAL GROUP®	Capital Group 333 S. Hope St., 53rd Floor Los Angeles 90071	4,251	9,589	financial services	Los Angeles	Mike Gitlin CEO (800) 421-4225	
25	CommonSpirit	CommonSpirit Health ² 1420 S. Central Ave. Glendale 91204	3,360	175,000	health care	Chicago	Julie Sprengel CEO, California Division President (818) 502-1900	

¹ Business Journal estimate.

2 Previously known as Dignity Health.

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, their website or LinkedIn profile.

Companies are ranked by the current number of full-time employees in L.A. County. Several companies may have qualified for this list but failed to submit information or do not break out local employment data. To the best of our knowledge, this

information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2024 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295. NA - Not Available

Researched by Deepanjali Batra



PUBLIC SECTOR EMPLOYERS

Ranked by LA County employees

lank		Organization • name • address	L.A. County Employees • 2023-2024 • 2022-2023	People Served	Annual Budget • 2023-2024 • 2022-2023 (in millions)	Headquarters	Top Local Executive name title phone	
1	PEDIST.	Federal Executive Board ¹ 501 W. Ocean Blvd., Suite 3200 Long Beach 90802	260,000 250,000	U.S. residents	NA NA	Washington, D.C.	Gerald Moore Executive Director, Los Angeles (562) 435-2025	
2	TO THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF T	County of Los Angeles 500 W. Temple St., Room 358 Los Angeles 90012	116,571 100,729 ²	10 million residents	45,600 43,400	Los Angeles	Fesia Davenport CEO (213) 974-1234	
3	RIOTORNE WOLLD	Los Angeles Unified School District 333 S. Beaudry Ave. Los Angeles 90017	74,741 74,000	Over 560,000 students	19,000 19,900	Los Angeles	Alberto M. Carvalho Superintendent (213) 241-1000	
4	UCLA	UCLA 405 Hilgard Ave. Los Angeles 90095	54,148 51,597	48,048 students	11,183 10,500	Los Angeles	Gene Block ³ Chancellor (310) 825-4321	
5		City of Los Angeles ⁴ 200 N. Spring St. Los Angeles 90012	35,206 34,421	3.81 million residents	12,822 11,755	Los Angeles	Karen Bass Mayor (213) 473-7500	
6	Los Angeles Department of Water & Power	Los Angeles Department of Water and Power 111 N. Hope St. Los Angeles 90012	11,500 11,000²	10 million residents	2,260 NA	Los Angeles	Janisse Quiñones CEO & Chief Engineer (800) 342-5397	
7	LONG BEACH CONTROL CONTROL	Long Beach Unified School District 1515 Hughes Way Long Beach 90810	11,000 12,000²	65,500 students	NA NA	Long Beach	Jill Baker Superintendent (562) 997-8242	

¹ Excludes law enforcement and judiciary employees.

² Business Journal estimate.

³ Gene Block stepping down by end of the year.
 ⁴ Excludes proprietary departments (LADWP, LAWA, Port of L.A.).

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, company financial and annual budget reports, company LinkedIn profiles. Government agencies are ranked by the current number of full-time employees in L.A. County. Several organizations may have qualified for this list but failed to submit information or do

not break out local employment data. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2024 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

PUBLIC SECTOR EMPLOYERS Continued from page 17

ank		Organization • name	L.A. County Employees	People Served	Annual Budget • 2023-2024	Headquarters	Top Local Executive • name	
		• address	• 2023-2024 • 2022-2023		• 2022-2023 (in millions)		• title • phone	
8	CITY OF LONGBEACH	City of Long Beach 333 W. Ocean Blvd. Long Beach 90802	6,000 5,395	467,730 residents	\$3,200 \$3,000	Long Beach	Rex Richardson Mayor (562) 570-6372	
9	B CALPORAL TENT UNITEDITY	California State University - Long Beach 1250 Bellflower Blvd. Long Beach 90840	5,000 8,477¹	39,359 students	40,300 NA	Long Beach	Jane Close Conoley President (562) 985-4111	
10	CSUN. STATE EXTENSIVE MORTRALOGE	California State University - Northridge 18111 Nordhoff St. Northridge 91330	4,163 ¹ 4,276	41,812 students	NA 534	Northridge	Erika D. Beck President (818) 677-1200	
11	LOS ANGELES WORLD ARPORTS	Los Angeles World Airports 1 World Way Los Angeles 90045		Los Angeles International, Van Nuys, Palmdale airports	1,700 NA	Los Angeles	John Ackerman CEO (855) 463-5252	
	POMONA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	Pomona Unified School District 800 S. Garey Ave. Pomona 91766	4,000 2,800¹	22,388 students	699 288	Pomona	Darren Knowles Superintendent (909) 397-4800	
13	Metro	Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority One Gateway Plaza Los Angeles 90012	3,023 11,700¹	10 million residents	8,786 NA	Los Angeles	Stephanie Wiggins CEO (323) 466-3876	
14	cal state LA	California State University - Los Angeles 5151 State University Dr. Los Angeles 90032	2,657 2,621	25,080 students	NA 345	Los Angeles	Berenecea Johnson Eanes President (323) 343-3000	
15	CalPolyPomona	Cal Poly Pomona 3801 W. Temple Ave. Pomona 91768	2,648 3,094	26,415 students	390 370	Pomona	Soraya Coley President (909) 869-7659	
16	SANTA MONICA COJJEGE	Santa Monica Community College District 1900 Pico Blvd. Santa Monica 90405	2,459 2,023¹	27,505 students	751 769	Santa Monica	Kathryn Jeffery Superintendent, President (310) 434-4415	
17	MT. SAC Mt. Son Antonio College	Mt. San Antonio Community College District 1100 N. Grand Ave. Walnut 91789	2,306 4,400¹	57,972 students	310,000 308,000	Walnut	Martha Garcia CEO, President (909) 274-7500	
18	Santa Monica	City of Santa Monica 1685 Main St. Santa Monica 90401	2,000 1,979¹	92,408 residents	745 665	Santa Monica	Phil Brock Mayor (310) 458-8411	(3)
19	TOOL DISH	Montebello Unified School District 123 S. Montebello Blvd. Montebello 90640	1,900 2,885¹	23,092 students	300 404	Montebello	Mark Skvarna Superintendent (323) 887-7900	
20	CSUDH CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY DOMINGUEZ HILLS	Cal State Dominguez Hills 1000 E. Victoria St. Carson 90747	1,761 1,761	16,916 students	5 NA	Carson	Thomas A. Parham President (310) 243-3696	
21	A TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	City of Torrance 3031 Torrance Blvd. Torrance 90503	1,683 1,595¹	143,057 residents	505 432	Torrance	George Chen Mayor (310) 328-5310	
22	<mark>®</mark> På ∫a DENA	City of Pasadena 100 N. Garfield Ave. Pasadena 91101	1,661 2,314 ¹	138,310 residents	956 899	Pasadena	Victor Gordo Mayor (626) 744-7311	
23	CVUSD	Conejo Valley School District 1400 E. Janss Rd. Thousand Oaks 91362	1,550 NA	17,397 students	NA 2011	Thousand Oaks	Mark McLaughlin Superintendent (805) 497-9511	
24	DO DETE	Glendale Unified School District 223 N. Jackson St. Glendale 91206	1,431 4,000	24,294 students	NA 344	Glendale	Darneika Watson Superintendent (818) 241-3111	
25	OS ANGELES VIBLISHO	Los Angeles Community College District 770 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles 90017	1,223 11,618'	230,000 students	310,800 307,900	Los Angeles	Francisco Rodriguez Chancellor (213) 891-2000	

¹ Business Journal estimate.

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, company financial and annual budget reports, company LinkedIn profiles. Government agencies are ranked by the current number of full-time employees in L.A. County. Several organizations may have qualified for this list but failed to submit information or do not break out local employment data. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to